COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to_UNITED METHQODIST HOMES FOR THE AGING, INC.

“LEGALENTITY,

EiNy

The total number of persons which may be carec 3t
or the maximum capacity permitted:by:the Certificate

Jare Homes

MANUAL NUMBER AND TITLE OF REGULATIONS)

m 

No: 241880

1SSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificata is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transforable
2nd should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility. PW 628 — 01/11




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING _ PHONE: (717) 783-3670
AUG 24 201 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Mr. John Lopatka, Vice-President

United Methodist Homes for the Aging, Inc.
209 Roberts Road

Pittston, Pennsylvania 18640

RE: Wesley Village
215 Roberts Road
Pittston, Pennsylvania 18640

Dear Mr. Lopatka:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
July 8, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 26800 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

Ali violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
ficense is enclosed.

Sincerely,

o—

Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report
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VIOLATION REPORT :

PERSOMAL CARE BOMES - 55

PaCode Chapter 2600

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Wesley Viliage, 715 Roberts Road Pittston, PA

18640

e i

Page 1 of 14

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

241880

INSPECTION DATES (Inchide all dates of the inspection)

07/08/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Leslie Patton, Betty I}loch., Meriann O'Malley

PRINTED NAME AND TITUE OF LEGAL

representatives produce the plan)

RS Yona T M Nk
O

ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRF;CEIHON (Required on FIRSTF

~EUONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

AGE only unless multiple

AUG § 32011

SORANTO

w FIELD OFFICE

Aty Bs

=iy
S

IGNAXURE ENFITY
‘%\Gf@ B ntion
‘ [ M '
/A ¥ |
L—— ;
S’
. : PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {inchide a step-by-siep plan to corxect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viplation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERFEIRD BY : does not recur} VERIFIED BY
91 Telephone numbersfa_ For the nearest hospital, b e —
fice depariment, firé department, ambulance, Regidents #1. 2 and 3 were given pew copies
Telpphone numbers PO - : - & P
for ﬂ? paieti! poison ccntrct:l center, mn‘-;md{!a! er{ierger':]cy of the emergency aumbers. Their original
nospltal, police “cf;g%?m’;ﬁ?gg ?Ncgr o offfmto:; Of\a;? b\? e signed receipts for their copy as wetl as their
gepar'gnngg% fire telephones of the following residents: resdent# | A\ W pev signed receipt are inctuded. Admid
aﬁ;u!am. sison | M 304, resident #2 room 181, and resident #3 Assistant will contiine with this practice and
A ro 0o n&é’r room 101. conduct monthiy audits to prove the
municipal ) inforination has not been thrown away by the M
smergenty resident. We will tape this information to the .
management piece of forniture that holds their phone. the L~ S-/f
ggi‘é‘r{a?"cgm home wall near where their phoge nopmally is 0
comptaint hotiine tape:inside their address/phone book. Large
shall be posted on * print notices of this sane information wilk be
or by sach posted on each floor in a public area.
{slophone with an : ) FE= :
outside line. RE% : E %\g E % %

P

IR ST L o

e it et Mkt




VIOLATION REPOQRT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pacoacc:h@m 2600 ' Page 2 of 14
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSOWAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NMITMEER.
Wesley Villags, 215 Roberts Road Pittston, PA. 18640 2413880
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the ingpection) REGIONAL REPRBSENTATIVE

07/08/2011

Leskie Patton, Betty Eloch, Metiann O'Malley
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN

OF CDRREC’I‘ION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
repmsemaﬁves produce the plan) :
DATE REGICNAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
& CORRECTION
B m%ﬁ/\w &-2-u
: PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {mcguda a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, 25 well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 : VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
1212 An egress that had beon designated as “not an : -
. adt” was not clearly marked as such. A sfx inch, . “NOT AN EXIT.
dsmmaf’ haliways, { red plastic sign which had the words, *Fire Exit" Daor n%{*e;c(l)SCETED DOWN
::sa Y v and printed on it was affixed at eys level in the middle HRE £X - ointine richt
P : gaw tys?mm of the door. The “Fire Exit' sign was pasted aver a STATRS™ The arrow politing LIgh
regoess;og ?rim o similar sign that sald, “Notan Exit” The exit door 8.2.\\ is iifominated on the overhead EXIT
bull?l“:\ . rs'h o be ® | isiocated in Anderson's South fire tower and ' sign. All staff and residents will be
. leads to tha ground level of the front of the ¥ is is not the fige exit
ﬁgﬁg&d;gg building, The terrain it leads ta is unsafe for remmded that this is

purposes of evacuation, dobr. A picture is attached.

\2-5-_//




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa_Codé Chapter 2600

VICLATION REPORT

Page3 of 14

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Wesley Village, 215 Roberts Road Pitiston, PA

18640

CURRENT LICENSE NUMEER
241880

INSPECTION DATES (Inciude; all dates of the mspectmn}

07/08/2011

REGIONAL REPRES ENTATIVE
LesHe Pamon, Betty Bloch, Meriann OMalley

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reguired on FIRST PAGE only wnless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

oS Ladoey  piuer ;
(,S\GNJ:,"@T‘UR.E/OF“LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
7 N CORRECTION
Cﬂl/(—-,/ e 32 P @*?"H WW ?'5-
\.,/ u
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (mclude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  iviolation, as wslf as a plan to assure the viclation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
132h The fire dri!Lgecom{li inzicated on 41211 at 2am
thare were 46 residents present in the home at
zf:;iz?;stggaﬂ the fime the fire alarm scﬁmded and only 40
designated meeting residents evacuated to the a fire-safo area within :
place away from the the homa or to the designated meeling place : - - does indicate compliance
building or within the | WA from the building. "The fire drill record does indi mp
fire-safe area during after this single incident. Policy was
sach firo drill 4.1\ ireinforced with staff and residents att that S q{gg 8@
fons: time as to the requirement to evacuate = B9
M;ng;ommﬁ :g/ 16!‘201(:3 voo. Tine | FSE everyone to a fire safe area d“ﬂ_’lg every g‘%ﬂ. % =
Jan No drill. The residents will be receiving a ~28F
Feh No revised copy of our howse rules indicating .J% o
Mar No : that non compliance with this procedure W il =i 258
Apr No : result in a 30 day potice. Our social worker 5 % Ex
May No - will be band delivering these notices and 218 §
Jun No : obtammg a signed receipt for the same. % 'gj =
Jul No E &
Aug No ;
Sep No
Oct No
Nov No
Dec

No

DM e R AT M IS LSRR R T T A $ Hd A 5 G LM s pomany o 4 (4




VIOLATION REPORT :
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chaptcr 2600

Paged of {4

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOMEH

Wesley Village, 215 Roberts Road Pitiston, PA

18640

241880

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

NSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

07/08/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Leslic Patton, Bbtty Bloch, Meriann O'Malley

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORREC’ITON (Required on FIRST PAGE oaly unless multiple
representstives produce the plan)

Q@\ﬁmi by Pm AR

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

DATE DATE
. _ CORRECTION!
aal Chne, ~ R-S 1,
&;b LG-v\r/u}r\Lo
: PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {mclude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE vmlatmn, as well a3 a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
141al ‘é‘he foElc;fvwnu medical evaluations w{;atre tompleted
s a staff parson at the home and not by a

ﬁarf:g?nnzgiﬁlll pKysaman,pphysmtan s'asswtant or ceri% ed :
avaluation by 2 &eg;%erid#:”mgm?‘ﬂm[‘e“f dated 12/810 The scheduler will create a log all residents
physician, R: s;dg?ﬁ #5: ﬁgdzgi gzglﬁgt;gg d:t: d 211811 with date of admission and initial medical
physician's assistant | p . ident #6- medical evaluation dated 12/3f10 ’ evaluation. She will schedule a physical exam :
or cerfifled i i i 9. -\ vith the attending physician a month peos to 5 oag 8L
registered nurse Resident #7- medical evaluation dated 8/27/10 Wy P P LM 2 ES
practifioner Resident #8- medical evaluation dated 1/25/11 the required annuwal updated med evalnation. ® S B
documented on a Resident #3- medical evaluation dated 51111 She will also coordinate appoulmlellts for \ % _:‘-:g
form specified by the significant change in condition documentation, .y %5
Depariment, within Licensed nussing staff will complete the areas | _§ 52§
Sg nc:%y;?o;:‘ngs \:?it win | Repeated Viototions: 06162010 al_ilm\*able on the Medical evaluation form most %@ = ‘,—E
30 days after recently supplied by DPW. The sgtheduler will Tl ER
admission. reyiew the document for completion and S = 2

continue to retorn to phivsician for any areas ! % =

that were incomplete. She will log the date of é @

the new medical evaluation and continue

fom"ard for the upcoming year.
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B e IR I T AT PP SRR

e T T T T

D i e mmee o 14 e W b E




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPCRT

Page 5 of 14

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONATL CARE HOME

Wesley Village, 215 Roberts Road Pitiston, PA

18640

241880

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

INSPECTION DATES (Include alk dates of the inspestion)

07/08/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Lelie Patton, Eetty Bloch, Meriann O'Malley

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless maltiple
representatives produce the plan}

et FOPATER

) vy

SIGNA}]:URE/ FLEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
A ) CORRECTION:
d R ’ o .-P.'] . e
% 551 | Quaot S a0 liin RS-0
‘\ ". oy [
f PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (molude a step-byy-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  viplation, as well as a plan to assure the violation. |  coMPIIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY ' does not recur) VERIFIED BY
183b A white pharmacy bag labeled *Fing’s Pharmacy”
e of Pittston, PA was clipped to the door of room
Pr;mzog oTC 304. The bag contained a prescription for
x ed; catioz o CAM Levothyroxidine 50megs, and was prascribed for
and syring es shall resident #1 to take once daily. The resident j
be kept In an area or reportgdt_that m pl'?n:acy aiwa{gnlift \W All pharmacies that deliver were notified that
container that is pressnp ione MSTs I S16 was not in her roam ®Z medications can not be left noattended. Sign
) when deliveries were made.
!Oakadd- This copies of the receipt and understanding are
includes

medications and
syringes Kept in the
resident’'s rogm,

attached. All jvterdisciplinary staff has been
made aware to look for any packages
att;lched to resident doors, remove and take
to the nurses” station on first floor APC, The
nurse will contact the resident regarding
picking vp their medication if they are a seif
adnuinistrator or ladependent. Fotore
viglations will result in the pharmacy not
being allowed to make deliveries.

Oy

-G~/
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VIOLATIONW REPORY :
PERSONAT CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chiapter 2600

Page 6 of 14

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

‘Wesley Village, 215 Roberts Road Pittston, PA.

18640

241880

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the fnspection)

G7/08/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Leslie Patton, Bétty Blosch, Meriamm OMalley

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives producs the plan)
ey mﬁm 10
"\'IGNA/T\URE Gﬁ? LBGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
7 » o 3 ¢ |CORRECTION
X V\zﬁ%& P SR GA—LM- M R -S-V
: PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (mr.lude & step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viojation, as well as a plan to assurs the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
1834 Hydrocodine 500mg prescribed to resident £8
Only current explred 7/5/11.
preseription, QTC, The first zid kits tucated in the followin ’
g horme's
;i’r;%i;’;d!wl:‘or vehicles, used to transport residents, had the
the home ma;‘ge foliowing expired medications in them: The deiver has been made aware that he can not

kept In the home,

*« 2005 Mercury Sable GS
“Dynarex” Alcohol Prep Pads — 10 packets with an
expiration dalte of 10/2008 on them

“PDI" Biing Relief Medicated Pad — 1 packet with
an expiration date of 8/2007 on it

+ 2805 Ford E-350 Super Duty

“Dynatex” Aleahol Prep Pads — 10 pads with an
expiration date of 10/2008 on tham

“PDi” Sting Relief Medicated Pad — 1 packet with
an expiration date of 8/2007 on it

refill any of the items contained in the car first
aide ths He will bring the kits to the
Administrative assistant to be replenished when
needed and to be audited once a month for
contents and expired items. She will add these
Kits toher existing monthby andit of the first aide
Kits located tn honse. Med cart andits will be
conducted once a month to check for items about
to expire. These items will be listed and this kst
kept at the first floor nurses” station. The murse
will reiview list daily and remove and destroy any
items due to expire per policy.

821\
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VIOLATION REPORT :
PERSONAIL CARE HOMES - 55 PaCode Chapter 2600 Page 7 of 14

NANME AND ADDRESS OF FERSONAL CARE HOME

Wesley Village, 215 Roberts Road Pittston, PA

18640

241880

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include =ll dates of the inspection)

07/08/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Leslie Patton, Betty Bloch, Meriann O'Malley

FPRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORR.ECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plany)

Tovnd FOPATES  odpy |
SiGNA OF“I(EGALEN‘I‘E‘IY {DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
»w\(- i Pt Qe S« B30 RS-0
g PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (incinde a step-by-step plan 10 correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION 'COMPLIANCE vxolauon, as well as a plan to assre ths viclation |  CoMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 ' VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
184a Xopenex Inha-alaﬁon Solut_ion prescribed to
The original resident #3 did not contain 2 pharmacy labsl.
container for
prescription :
icat li T -
Eigﬁhﬁ{?ﬁ :ha be 8 .7 \\ All pharmacies have been contacted and advised
pharmagy label that that multhpacka eed medications must each come %
includes the with a separate label. Attached are copies of their :
following:

{1} The resident’s
name.

{2} The name of the
rmadication.

{3) The date the
preseription was
issued.

{4) The prescribed
dosage and
instructions for
administrafion.

{5) The name and
title of the
prescriber.

signed ackpowledgement of this procedure. The
nuxse receiving the medications will be required to
audit that each individual box is labeled
appropnateh of return to the pharmacy fo correct.
Residenti#3 has since received a new supply and
labels w ere attached as reqmred '

p-5-u




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page8of 14

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Wesley Village, 215 Roberts Road Pittston, PA

18640

241880

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

07/08/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Leslic Patton, Ben:y Bloch, Meriann O'Malley

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REFRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless nmitiple
representatwas prc-ducc the plan}

that the label is attached before placing in med
cart. Aides will check for the label while
conducting their med passes. They will bring any
unlabeled medication to the aurse for correction.
During the monthly med cart audit the norse will
exantine all OTC containers for compliance. She
will cofrect any omissions immediately as well as
document her findings.

mﬁi :
SIGNATURE F i GAL EN’I‘I'I'Y DATE REGIONAL LICENSDIG APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. CORRECTION
a-2-u O\_J\.LAA-Q %IJ\WM ¥ -5~/
L/ [
: PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inclnde a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violéﬁon, as well a5 a plan to assure the violation |  COMPITANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY o does Dot recur) VERIFIED BY
184b Aspitin 81ing prescribed to resident #10 was not
f the OTC labeled with the resident’s name.
glglc\ijcgﬁlons ?nilhe Preser Vision and Occuvite multi-vitamin A -
o ong 10, | prescribed to resident #3 were ot labeled with AlLOTC meds will be brought to the nurses
be }dentfﬂe:y with the the resident’s name. station on APC! for a licensed nurse to label with
' rasident's name. ) . the appropriate name and information. If the
Bayer Low Dose 81mg prescribed to resident #11 o :
was not labated with the resident’s name. phmmqq ;s_mciudmg a lz_lbel on OiC meds the .
8 240 worse receiving the meds is responsible to check

.?*S—»/J




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chaptar 2600

PageSofl

4

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Wesley Village, 215 Roberis Road Pittston, PA

18640

| CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

241880

07/08/2011

INSPECTION DATES (Inchsde all dates of the ingpection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Leslic Patton, Betty Bloch, Meriann O'Malley

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORR_ECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

DATE

85/,

responsible for edministering medications to
residents count the narcotics together and then
sign the Narcotic Count Sheet immadiately after
the counts are completed. The home did not
follow its policy and procedure for counting
narcofics in this medication room on the day of
this inspection.

« In this same medication roorm, the foil on the

date and sign their names and titles in ordex
10 reconcile the count. She will follow the
controlied sabstance policy for destruction,
The nursing supervisor will be responsible to
reorder that dose from the pharmacy

PLAN QF CORRECTION
DATE (clude 2 step-by-siep plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE vmlamon, as well as a plan 1o assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Cods §2600 VERIFIED BY : does not recur) VERIFIED BY
185a + At 3:10pm on the day of this Inspection, the July :
2011 Narcotic Count Shest located in the “Myers : .
ggfe'g“:nzha“ Manor | Medication Roorm was only signed by The controlled sabstance policy will be
sple ¢ one staff person that the 3pm narcofic count was revised to tighten coatrol. Nursing
procedures for the complated, The oﬂ’:g‘olng staff person, staff supervisoss muwst verify PCA shift to shift
safe storage person A, who administered medications to counts. New forms will be comapleted for
. residents on this day, signed this form that a S 88LR
access, seclrity, : documentatmn PUIpOSEs. & L5
distribution and Use count was completed for the 3pm shift change. zh = =4
Qf m d_ i q This staff person worked untﬂ 2:30pm_ This Sheet AS fO[ m&dlcatl{)ﬂs ﬂ]ﬂt are Z‘ICCldellﬂ‘ Pushed ‘{‘.2'-9, &
me diecéfzqﬁ?ps;:ennt was not signed by staff person 8, who was the th_mu gh the bubble pack. the aide will contact S
by treined staff next staff person respensible for administering q \. \ \ the nursing supervisor who will take 2 %5
ersons medications to residents. This staff person stated possession of the ~popped” pill and destroy P m2g
P : s/he did not complete 2 narcotic count with staff ; . . - . N oy P 2
isi ; per policy, The nursing supervisor will = qE
person A on the day of this inspection. LE - side of the MAR o
Staff person C, whe is an LPN and the home's { record the loss on the back side of the e =3
medication frainer, stated the home's policy is for sheet If the medication is a narcotic the o= 3
the staff person leaving the shift who administered nprsing supervisor will docnment on the ol g =5
medications to residents and the next staff persen commued substance sheet with the PCA and =l o

! P F—

T b — e e
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VIOLATION REPORT

' PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Cﬁapter 2600

Page 10 of 14

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Wesley Village, 215 Roberts Road Pittston, PA

18640

241880

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspestion)

07/08/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Leslie Patton, Bétty Bloch, Meriann O'Malley

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORREC‘I'EON (Rexquired on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plam)

\’Jﬁ W V@\Piﬂ% P

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

SIGNATURE O AL ENTITY DATE _ DATE
20 b CORRECTION : /
A ! o L ) : -
¥ ‘"‘“WD D B2 | Quwe Haoyd vEh
S ) i .
_ PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well a3 & plan to assure the violation |  COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 - VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIEIED BY
back of the bubble pack for resident #12's
Acetaminophen with Codeine 300/10 was
punctured for #s 4 and 5 and then taped closed.
Staff parson C stated the home’s policy and
procedure for accidently puncturing the foil en the
madication bubble packs i3 for the staff person
who punctured the medication fo take the cl.oom
medication and bubble pack to the supervisor DRSS T
working that shift, have the supervisor check that LSS H
the comrect medication is re-packaged and faped, %‘g =
and then have the staff person initial and date the ~C 2%
bubbie pack next to the medication that was in i ?.-4‘?'?- o
guestion. sio28
in addition, if the medication i$ a narcotic the o=
supervisar who reviewad the medication with the Ehls=n
staff perscn is required to document, sign, and == 2
date the Narcotic Count Shest that the medication % 5 =
in question was reviewed by the supervisor and _% &

was correctly re-packagad and gigned by the staff
person who punctured the packaging.

On the day of this Inspeciion, this staff person and
inspactor noted that the bubble pack was not
inffizled and dated by the staff person whe
punctured this bubble pack and that the Narcotic
Count Sheet was not documented by the
supenvisor on the shii(s) in question indicating

ddmme v g gty e Sa




PERSONAL CARE BOMES - §5 Pa.Code cﬁapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 11 of 14

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Wesley Village, 215 Roberts Road Pittston, PA 18640

241880

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Toclade all dat;es of the inspection)

07/08/201 1

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Leslie Patton, Bctty Bloch, Meriann O'Malley

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESEI\TTATIV’E SIGNING PLAN OF CORREC’I‘ION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless muitiple
representatives produce the plan) :

Jﬁw LoP ARG e ;
OF ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APFROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
} % 5. C CTION:
[ Ot %
g A 1 v TS0
o \../r - . =
: PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (mclmie a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION LCOMPLIANCE wolanon, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
35 Pa.Code §2600 - VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
what had happened, that the medicaton was
inspected, and that the correct medication was :
re-packaged info the bubble pack and by whonn,
Staff parson C, who is an LPN, reviewsd this
medicztion at the fime of inspection and verified :
the correct medications wers in this bubble pack, O,88®
i 2 =28
SlE3y
: (e
Repeated Violations: 06/16/2019 25
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VIOLATION REPORT
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18640

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chiapter 2600

" NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Wesley Village, 215 Roberts Road Pittston, PA

241880

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

07/08/201.1

INSPECTION DATES {Inctude i dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Lestie Patton, Betty Bloch, Meriann O'Malley

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF
representatives produce the plan)

DR boPires s

LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE BIGNING PLAN

OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only uniless mmitiple

DATE

X P\

ABGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

S ELA AT

DATE

<-5- 11 J

~ PLANOF CORRECTION f
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violz%tion, as well as & plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not tEcur} VERIFIED BY

187a There is a discrepancy on the presorip;#ic;n label ! :

.ot and the prescriber's order for resident #13's . - N ]
A medication record | «Tysgin™ 100mg/Smi Syrup. The prescription label Nms"?n? Sapert isor confiemed thm‘.‘bh pi?ar_ macs
shall be kept o e ! s that physician had changed order directly with
; Howi on this resident’s "Tussin 100rmg/amit Syrup ] : ! o el
;fr;clude the f% lawing | gtated, “ake (2) teaspoonfuls every four hours™; pharmacy but failed to notify facility. Medication
wagacg;?éa%nh?f the July 2011 medication administration record 8 . L\ . \\, hhas been removed from cart until confirmed order ‘
are ?dmini;ter;d' stated, "give 1 tsp by mouth every 4 hours as by phiysician, A sticker stating ~dosage has M
{1) Resident's ’ reeded for cough'. The resident was nov chaneed refes to chart”™ will be attached to the .

administered this medication o date in July 2011. N R .
name. ) jabel if so indicated by physician. Licensed nurse
(2) Drug allergias. will be responsivle to check new order labels for §-5.1,
(ri)g d‘f;’t?sncf : accuracy when recejving medications. Duting
(4) Strength. Repeated Viclations: 06/16/2010 aed cart audits the POS and tabels will be
{5} Dasege form. reconciled for accuracy. Aides are required to
{8) Dose. bring any discrepancy (0 the nurse sopervisor’s
{7) Route of attention immediately upon gdiscovery. The nusse
?g)mg:t::{f;f& of willlbe responsible to rectify the situation and i
admministration. clarify osders with the pharmacy and doctor.
(9) Administration Stickers alerting the aides to a change 1 dosage
times. wilf appear on the medication as well as noted in
{10} Duration of MAR
therapy, if " .
applicable.
(1M Spacial
i |




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Cods Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 13 of 14

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Wesley Village, 215 Roberts Road Pittston, PA 18640

241880

CURBENT TICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)
07/08/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Leslie Patton, Biezt‘ty Bloch, Meriann O'Mailey

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORREC’I'ION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan}

J@M L@ W" by

SEGNATUREY P\T:\,EGAL ENTITY

R

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION!

DATE

-5

AN by

© (M%@\ﬁuw

REGULATION

55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION

: PLAN QF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the viplation
VERIFIED BY does not recur)

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

precautibns, 1f
applicable.

{12} Diagnosis or
purpose for the
madication,
including pro re nata
(PRN).

{13) Date and time
of medication
administration,
{14) Mame and
inifials of the staif
person
administering the
medication.

é}‘&/,

B T TR T R Y ETppr—— [,




YIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE BOMES - 35 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

HMAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Wesley Village, 15 Roberts Road Pitston, PA 18 640

Page 140 14

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Leslie Patton, Betty Bloch, Meriaon O'Malley

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)
07/08/2011

PPy

PRINTED NAME AND TEILE OF LEGAL ENTITY ‘REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRE@JTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless sualtiple
representalives produce the plar} :

RV B STy S

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

CORRECTION

. PLANOF CORRECTION
DATE {intlnde a step-by-step plan 1 gotrect the eﬂspsc?ﬁc DATE
COMPLIANCE vio!gaﬁon, ag well as a plan to aseure e violation | COMPLIANCE
ERIFIED BY é does Tot TECTRT) VERIFIED BY
1242 The preadmission sereening for resident £14
A defermination (dated 421/11) esident #4 (dated 11/210),
o if}g“r‘;‘:ﬂ‘e it resident #6 {gated 12/2/10), and resident #15
30adays Sror to {dated 4720/ 117 did not indicate the residant’s ;
S rmiesion and pehavioral needs and special care nesds, if any. The preadpuission. screenings for residents 14, 1.
documented onthe e . ; 6. 15 and 16 have beeb completed and ol oaw|
“The preadmission scraening for resident #15 L : . Fa] a4
D;‘;%’g‘:;gi (dates A/31/11) did not indicate the resident's SRR documented as corrected per survey. Copies are HEEY
gcmanin form that diagnoses, special Gare needs, and behavioral attached. The purse assessof has beet re-educated la 5 i
the eoeds of the reeds, if any: - as :()1 the requirentent that all areas of the form =E2
resident can be met | L . . need to be completed. The admissions department k- oA
by tha services {g; féﬁfﬁfﬂ‘m : ﬁ;ﬁi’;gﬁg;&gﬁgﬁﬁ;g will be pulling each resident record to andit for 1228
provided by the N edical diagnoses. ' comple_tion and filling in any omissions they find. }:a-
homa. Compliance on fature admissions will be andited '

o) uanBt uY

=

B

[- 3

on the monthly audit check list to insore ongolng 5»
compliance by the Director of Admission =

] e AN e :
§ G e A A S S
ﬁ%&@ﬁ@% E@ \V?\;‘la&mw‘:cmg_ Lo Nrte DX
AUG 63 201 2 culm celons o S WE Regiocas

olaBli
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T Resicenual Licensing






